PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6864557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME FROM JEFFERIES FIANANCE LLC TO JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC; ASSIGNEE NAME EVERY PAYMENTS INC. TO EVERI PAYMENTS INC. previously recorded on Reel 057111 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR NAME TO BE JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC; ASSIGNEE NAME TO BE EVERI PAYMENTS INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC	08/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERI PAYMENTS INC.
Street Address:	7250 S. TENAYA WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113
Name:	EVERI HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	7250 S. TENAYA WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113
Name:	EVERI GAMES HOLDING INC.
Street Address:	7250 S. TENAYA WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113
Name:	GCA MTL, LLC
Street Address:	7250 S. TENAYA WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113
Name:	CENTRAL CREDIT, LLC
	PATENT

506817736 REEL: 057184 FRAME: 0244

Street Address:	7250 S. TENAYA WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	
Name:	EVERI INTERACTIVE LLC	
Street Address:	7250 S. TENAYA WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	
Name:	EVERI GAMES INC.	
Street Address:	7250 S. TENAYA WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 418

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07717967
Application Number:	07725001
Application Number:	07897363
Application Number:	07904521
Application Number:	07904522
Application Number:	08200121
Application Number:	08500548
Application Number:	08699026
Application Number:	08721883
Application Number:	08727805
Application Number:	08735908
Application Number:	09007740
Application Number:	09031123
Application Number:	09040478
Application Number:	09099712
Application Number:	09114585
Application Number:	09116425
Application Number:	09139953
Application Number:	09182740

PATENT

REEL: 057184 FRAME: 0245

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09272135
Application Number:	09296909
Application Number:	09436088
Application Number:	09476915
Application Number:	09479975
Application Number:	09499592
Application Number:	09503650
Application Number:	09503651
Application Number:	09698553
Application Number:	09836993
Application Number:	09870578
Application Number:	09967629
Application Number:	09968470
Application Number:	10021396
Application Number:	10028889
Application Number:	10037178
Application Number:	10044478
Application Number:	10060643
Application Number:	10067957
Application Number:	10238313
Application Number:	10310356
Application Number:	10383169
Application Number:	10417639
Application Number:	10455905
Application Number:	10456721
Application Number:	10624279
Application Number:	10624707
Application Number:	10643189
Application Number:	10726448
Application Number:	10726979
Application Number:	10752293
Application Number:	10808914
Application Number:	10832784
Application Number:	10842609
Application Number:	10843733
Application Number:	10844115
Application Number:	10845954
Application Number:	10862089

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10869159
Application Number:	10919209
Application Number:	10922451
Application Number:	10922475
Application Number:	10956644
Application Number:	10957283
Application Number:	10981878
Application Number:	10982169
Application Number:	10983021
Application Number:	10985362
Application Number:	10985375
Application Number:	10993505
Application Number:	11008533
Application Number:	11015255
Application Number:	11020300
Application Number:	11026307
Application Number:	11034155
Application Number:	11039038
Application Number:	11039668
Application Number:	11044406
Application Number:	11051280
Application Number:	11073516
Application Number:	11074039
Application Number:	11076257
Application Number:	11081130
Application Number:	11084282
Application Number:	11098267
Application Number:	11100278
Application Number:	11106335
Application Number:	11113761
Application Number:	11178531
Application Number:	11184630
Application Number:	11186343
Application Number:	11195234
Application Number:	11201484
Application Number:	11201487
Application Number:	11208100
Application Number:	11223708

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11261974
Application Number:	11268322
Application Number:	11269001
Application Number:	11361066
Application Number:	11365058
Application Number:	11377974
Application Number:	11396768
Application Number:	11409159
Application Number:	11447389
Application Number:	11447397
Application Number:	11531206
Application Number:	11531222
Application Number:	11531636
Application Number:	11531654
Application Number:	11749694
Application Number:	11854367
Application Number:	11868840
Application Number:	11875697
Application Number:	11927437
Application Number:	11929011
Application Number:	11929409
Application Number:	11932322
Application Number:	11938186
Application Number:	11941628
Application Number:	11942677
Application Number:	11967801
Application Number:	11981244
Application Number:	11991814
Application Number:	12041208
Application Number:	12129484
Application Number:	12132451
Application Number:	12139841
Application Number:	12195119
Application Number:	12267373
Application Number:	12268857
Application Number:	12269526
Application Number:	12269525
Application Number:	12270672

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12323849
Application Number:	12351670
Application Number:	12352424
Application Number:	12358876
Application Number:	12362646
Application Number:	12367227
Application Number:	12463182
Application Number:	12463462
Application Number:	12544106
Application Number:	12649693
Application Number:	12683295
Application Number:	12688675
Application Number:	12758731
Application Number:	12767677
Application Number:	12768056
Application Number:	12770917
Application Number:	12771456
Application Number:	12772726
Application Number:	12772870
Application Number:	12818402
Application Number:	12856181
Application Number:	12857626
Application Number:	12942711
Application Number:	12972487
Application Number:	13098839
Application Number:	13099060
Application Number:	13180197
Application Number:	13180294
Application Number:	13182066
Application Number:	13182394
Application Number:	13193942
Application Number:	13195036
Application Number:	13195037
Application Number:	13197015
Application Number:	13205519
Application Number:	13205530
Application Number:	13211639
Application Number:	13211651

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13220405
Application Number:	13220589
Application Number:	13220928
Application Number:	13221598
Application Number:	13221815
Application Number:	13221819
Application Number:	13223085
Application Number:	13223115
Application Number:	13224165
Application Number:	13225276
Application Number:	13225287
Application Number:	13229278
Application Number:	13231448
Application Number:	13231534
Application Number:	13231576
Application Number:	13232885
Application Number:	13232900
Application Number:	13237908
Application Number:	13237913
Application Number:	13237919
Application Number:	13239171
Application Number:	13240920
Application Number:	13241043
Application Number:	13243854
Application Number:	13245516
Application Number:	13249650
Application Number:	13250787
Application Number:	13307498
Application Number:	13340460
Application Number:	13345322
Application Number:	13355880
Application Number:	13356310
Application Number:	13412548
Application Number:	13437811
Application Number:	13448206
Application Number:	13448228
Application Number:	13449855
Application Number:	13473895

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13493511
Application Number:	13562264
Application Number:	13565448
Application Number:	13566801
Application Number:	13572379
Application Number:	13591738
Application Number:	13596318
Application Number:	13601701
Application Number:	13603251
Application Number:	13604965
Application Number:	13606958
Application Number:	13622275
Application Number:	13622295
Application Number:	13622301
Application Number:	13623793
Application Number:	13623810
Application Number:	13624486
Application Number:	13625089
Application Number:	13625278
Application Number:	13625344
Application Number:	13625433
Application Number:	13626666
Application Number:	13627298
Application Number:	13627342
Application Number:	13627393
Application Number:	13627787
Application Number:	13629253
Application Number:	13629866
Application Number:	13631235
Application Number:	13685421
Application Number:	13720790
Application Number:	13725736
Application Number:	13758589
Application Number:	13863265
Application Number:	13864010
Application Number:	13890943
Application Number:	13925660
Application Number:	13954366

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13959516
Application Number:	13959545
Application Number:	13961608
Application Number:	14016172
Application Number:	14019076
Application Number:	14040153
Application Number:	14040432
Application Number:	14051156
Application Number:	14069019
Application Number:	14099195
Application Number:	14108048
Application Number:	14170998
Application Number:	14171301
Application Number:	14185013
Application Number:	14192546
Application Number:	14231029
Application Number:	14244966
Application Number:	14279810
Application Number:	14287144
Application Number:	14308658
Application Number:	14311982
Application Number:	14315473
Application Number:	14317068
Application Number:	14317154
Application Number:	14317257
Application Number:	14450542
Application Number:	14472791
Application Number:	14472830
Application Number:	14488108
Application Number:	14496916
Application Number:	14498836
Application Number:	14518060
Application Number:	14542388
Application Number:	14673335
Application Number:	14807944
Application Number:	14821876
Application Number:	14866917
Application Number:	14866922

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14869663
Application Number:	14873257
Application Number:	14969916
Application Number:	15047198
Application Number:	15049129
Application Number:	15073806
Application Number:	15137693
Application Number:	15187634
Application Number:	15230502
Application Number:	15240857
Application Number:	15263044
Application Number:	15271321
Application Number:	15272219
Application Number:	15272395
Application Number:	15272672
Application Number:	15275017
Application Number:	15375580
Application Number:	15381245
Application Number:	15420009
Application Number:	15619929
Application Number:	15685077
Application Number:	15687792
Application Number:	15703396
Application Number:	15716017
Application Number:	15716067
Application Number:	15716468
Application Number:	15716474
Application Number:	15717699
Application Number:	15872814
Application Number:	15875566
Application Number:	15878037
Application Number:	15879653
Application Number:	15881618
Application Number:	15892543
Application Number:	15954404
Application Number:	15977301
Application Number:	16059937
Application Number:	16105095

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16115537
Application Number:	16115539
Application Number:	16130568
Application Number:	16131838
Application Number:	16148975
Application Number:	16149090
Application Number:	16150127
Application Number:	16152381
Application Number:	16173966
Application Number:	16228537
Application Number:	16565010
Application Number:	16274148
Application Number:	16283327
Application Number:	16363805
Application Number:	16379543
Application Number:	16382943
Application Number:	16431426
Application Number:	16436198
Application Number:	16449190
Application Number:	16510959
Application Number:	16511354
Application Number:	16521472
Application Number:	16543429
Application Number:	16577218
Application Number:	16600357
Application Number:	16665393
Application Number:	16699770
Application Number:	16706683
Application Number:	16706882
Application Number:	16727451
Application Number:	16738824
Application Number:	16738895
Application Number:	16742012
Application Number:	16746886
Application Number:	16803431
Application Number:	29070020
Application Number:	29085293
Application Number:	29214930

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29250444
Application Number:	29250458
Application Number:	29295335
Application Number:	29379056
Application Number:	29379057
Application Number:	29379062
Application Number:	29402578
Application Number:	29402581
Application Number:	29540703
Application Number:	29540805
Application Number:	29540970
Application Number:	29551092
Application Number:	29578622
Application Number:	29617351
Application Number:	29618475
Application Number:	29619218
Application Number:	29619220
Application Number:	29664462
Application Number:	29665249
Application Number:	29665601
Application Number:	29709236
Application Number:	29709283
Application Number:	29709284
Application Number:	29709285
Application Number:	29726835
Application Number:	61506336
Application Number:	61538743
Application Number:	61541752
Application Number:	61541888
Application Number:	61541903
Application Number:	61541926
Application Number:	61578151
Application Number:	61625581
Application Number:	62014491
Application Number:	62221751
Application Number:	62233089
Application Number:	62234632
Application Number:	62566392

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62566411
Application Number:	62566499
Application Number:	62566515
Application Number:	62566894
Application Number:	62566915
Application Number:	62567091
Application Number:	62567136
Application Number:	62567219
Application Number:	62739841
Application Number:	62741499
Application Number:	62741751
Application Number:	62742443
Application Number:	62914522
Application Number:	62914791
Application Number:	62914905
Application Number:	62914986
PCT Number:	US2016005320
PCT Number:	US2016053205
PCT Number:	US2015007033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jared.ricci@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	382494-000045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARED RICCI
SIGNATURE:	/Jared Ricci/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2021

Total Attachments: 52

source=Everi Assignment_#page1.tif source=Everi Assignment_#page2.tif source=Everi Assignment_#page3.tif source=Everi Assignment_#page4.tif source=Everi Assignment_#page5.tif source=Everi Assignment_#page6.tif

source=Everi Assignment_#page7.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page8.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page9.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page10.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page11.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page12.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page13.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page14.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page15.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page16.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page17.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page18.tif
source=Everi Assignment #page19.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page20.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page21.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page22.tif
source=Everi Assignment #page23.tif
source=Everi Assignment #page24.tif
source=Everi Assignment #page25.tif
source=Everi Assignment #page26.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page20.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page28.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page29.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page29.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page30.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page31.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page32.tif
source=Everi Assignment #page33.tif
source=Everi Assignment #page35.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page36.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page37.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page38.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page39.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page40.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page41.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page42.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page43.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page44.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page45.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page46.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page47.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page48.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page49.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page50.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page51.tif
source=Everi Assignment_#page52.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement ("Release") is made as of August 3, 2021, by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Collateral Agent") in favor of EVERI PAYMENTS INC. a Delaware corporation with an address at 7250 S. Tenaya Way, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113, EVERI HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 7250 Tenaya Way, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113, EVERI GAMES HOLDING INC., a Texas corporation with an address at 7250 S. Tenaya Way, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113, GCA MTL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 7250 S. Tenaya Way, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113, EVERI INTERACTIVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 7250 S. Tenaya Way, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113, EVERI INTERACTIVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 7250 S. Tenaya Way, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113, and EVERI GAMES INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 7250 S. Tenaya Way, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 (each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain patent security agreement dated April 21, 2020 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on April 24, 2020 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 052494, Frame 0463.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to all of each such Grantor's right, title and interest in the Patent Collateral, including without limitation the patents listed in **Schedule A**.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Patent Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Patent Collateral of the Grantors, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantors the Security Interest in such Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: John Koehler

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./	Issue Date/	Country
		App No./Pub No.	Filing Date For Apps	
EVERI GAMES INC. VIA PARENT	DYNAMICALLY CONFIGURABLE GAMING MACHINEAND GAMING SYSTEM	9558614 15/187634	January 31, 2017 June 20, 2016	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	PRE-AUTHORIZED CASINO CREDIT INSTRUMENT	9293002 13/473895	March 22, 2016 May 17, 2012	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHECKLESS CASH ADVANCE SETTLEMENT	9171303 13/245516	September 26, 2011 October 27, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A TOUCH- ACTIVATED RESIDUAL GRAPHIC EFFECT FEATURE	9378621 13/205519	August 8, 2011 June 28, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	PROGRESSIVE GAMING SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD PROVIDING A PRIMARY GAME IN CONJUNCTION WITH AN INDEPENDENT PROGRESSIVE GAME	9378608 12/772726	May 3, 2010 June 28, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. VIA PARENT 9,437,073 9,171,303 8,025,216 7,461,780 8,696,463	CONVERTIBLE IN-REVENUE AND OUT-OF-REVENUE GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A REAL-TIME STREAMING VIDEO FEED AND DISPLAY	9443394 13/925660	June 24, 2013 September 13, 2016	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC. VIA PARENT	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATED MULTIPLE SOURCE PLAYER CASH ACCESS	9524532 14/498836	September 26, 2014 December 20, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SLOT MACHINE GAMES WITH GROUPS OF SYMBOLS ROTATED TOGETHER	9514600 14/317154	June 27, 2014 December 6, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING A PLAYER SELECTION WAGERING GAME WITH ESCALATING PRIZES	9514608 14/192546	February 27, 2014 December 6, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME WITH ADVANCING TARGET ELIMINATION FEATURE	9336651 14/185013	February 20, 2014 May 10, 2016	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH BONUS GAME HAVING SELECTABLE MODIFIER ELEMENTS	9230397 14/170998	February 3, 2014 January 5, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. VIA PARENT 8,702,499 8,602,877	MULTI-SITE TOURNAMENT GAMING METHOD AND SYSTEM	9443393 14/171301	February 3, 2014 September 13, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. VIA PARENT 8,029,360	DYNAMICALLY CONFIGURABLE GAMING SYSTEM	9373215 14/069019	October 31, 2013 June 21, 2016	USA
EVERI PA YMENTS INC. VIA PARENT 8,556,707	MULTI-FUNCTION CASHLESS GAMING ATM	9324210 14/051156	October 10, 2013 April 7, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONTROLLING CONTRIBUTIONS TO PROGRESSIVE PRIZE POOLS	9418514 14/019076	September 5, 2013 August 16, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A PLAYER SELECTION SYMBOL REPLACEMENT GAME	9468843 13/961608	August 7, 2013 October 18, 2016	USA
EVERI PA YMENTS INC.VIA PARENT8,696, 463	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATED MULTIPLE SOURCE PLAYER CASH ACCESS	9437073 13/890943	May 9, 2013September 6, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING LOCAL AND GROUP PROGRESSIVE PRIZES	9269226 13/864010	April 16, 2013 February 23, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A GAME USING BOTH UNISYMBOL AND MULTISYMBOL REEL EFFECTS	9240102 13/758589	February 4, 2013 January 19, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	W AGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FACILITATING TOURNAMENT PLAY	9430908 13/626666	September 25, 2012 August 30, 2016	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING MONEY FOR OPERATING A GAMING MACHINE	6843412	January 18, 2005	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING A QUASI-CASH TRANSACTION	6951302	October 4, 2005	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHECKLESS CASH ADVANCE SETTLEMENT	7461780	December 9, 2008	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING A FINANCIAL TRANSACTION IN AN ENTERTAINMENT CENTER	7922581	April 12, 2011	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHECKLESS CASH ADVANCE SETTLEMENT	8025216	September 27, 2011	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATED PLAYER TRACKING AND CASH ACCESS	8696463	April 15, 2013	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	MULTI-FUNCTION CASHLESS GAMING ATM	8556707	October 15, 2013	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	GAMING SYSTEM AND GAMING MACHINES UTILIZING CASH TICKETS HAVING A FEATURE TRIGGER	8821259	September 2, 2014	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	GAMING REWARD AND PROMOTION SYSTEM AND GAMING MACHINES UTILIZING CASHTICKETS HAVING A FEATURE TRIGGER	8821292	September 2, 2014	USA
WESTERN MONEY SYSTEMS	RETROFIT BILL VALIDATOR ASSEMBLY	5544728	August 13, 1996	USA
WESTERN MONEY SYSTEMS	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOW COST CONCURRENT PROVISION OF GAMING MACHINETOKEN REDEMPTION AND ATM SERVICES	7886961	February 15, 2011	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	CONVERTIBLE IN-REVENUE AND OUT-OF-REVENUE GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A REAL-TIME PLAYER DASHBOARD DISPLAY	8905841	December 9, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. VIA PARENT 10/456721	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONCURRENT BINGO GAMES	8905835	December 9, 2014	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME WITH SYMBOL SELECTION GAMEPIECE	8900045	December 2, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	TOURNAMENT GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A PLA YER-INTERACTIVE BONUS FEATURE	8894480	November 25, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	PERSONALIZED JACKPOT WAGERING GAME, GAMING SYSTEM, AND METHOD	8851981	October 7, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME WITH PROGRESSIVE AWARDS WON BY ACCUMULATING PROGRESSIVE PRIZE SEGMENTS	8845414	September 30, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	W AGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM AND METHODW ITH SLOW MOTION REPLAY	8821275	September 2, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	TOP BOX WHEEL ASSEMBLY AND GAMING MACHINE HAVING A TOP BOX WHEEL ASSEMBLY	8808094	August 19, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD WITH A PLA YER DECISION FIELD FOR PROVIDING INTERACTIVE GAME RESULTS	8764539	July 1, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	ACCUMULATION GAME OFFERING RESPINS FOR ADDITIONALWAGERS	8758115	June 24, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH REAL-TIME POSITION UPDATES	8753202	June 17, 2014	USA
PARENT OF 20140256405 20140256405 EVERI GAMES INC.	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH ALTERNATING WILD SYMBOL	8734222	May 27, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	MULTI-SITE TOURNAMENT GAMING METHOD AND SYSTEM	8702499	April 22, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONTROLLING A FREE PLAY SEQUENCE IN A W AGERING GAME	8708806	April 29, 2014	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMICALLY ALTERING WAGERING GAME ASSETS	8662998	March 4, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DISTRIBUTING RANDOM NUMBER GENERATION ON A GAMING NETWORK	8662994	March 4, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A PLAYER-SELECTABLE HIGH - DENOMINATION BONUS GAME	8662990	March 4, 2014	USA
GORDON THOMAS GRAVES (INVENTOR WITH NO RECORDED ASSIGNMENT TO EVERI.)	GAMING MACHINES AND METHODS PARTICULARLY FOR USE IN ENVIRONMENTS IMPOSING PRIZE RESTRICTIONS	8662988	March 4, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND GAMING MACHINE REEL ASSEMBLY	8662984	March 4, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. PARENT IS 8157638	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT EMPLOYING A TOUCHSCREEN BUTTON FOR PRESENTING GAME FEATURE INFORMATION IN A GAMING MACHINE	8668570	February 19, 2014	USA
PARENT OF 20140100035 EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A SIMULTANEOUS SECONDARY GAME	8608546	December 17, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	TOURNAMENT GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A PLAYER- INTERACTIVE BONUS FEATURE	8602877	December 10, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING GAMING RESULTS INCLUDING DISPLAYED BONUS VALUE ENHANCEMENTS	8602873	December 10, 2013	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
PARENT OF 20140094263	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH EXPANDING POSITIONS	8602868	December 10, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. EVERI GAMES INC.	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH ALTERNATING WILD	8602867	December 10, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SYMBOL WAGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FACILITATING TOURNAMENT PLAY	8585481	November 19, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	BUTTON PANEL MOUNT FOR A GAMING MACHINE CABINET	8574082	November 5, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD FOR PROVIDING A PLA YING CARD GAME SIMULATION BASED ON BINGO GAME RESULTS	8574057	November 5, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DISPLAYING GAMING RESULTS THROUGH VARIABLE PRIZE PROGRESSIONS	8574064	November 5, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. PARENT IS 8317590	HIGH VOLUME ELECTRONIC LOTTERY TICKET DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	8574056	October 16, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRESENTING RESULTS IN A BINGO-TYPE GAME	8523653	September 3, 2013	USA
PARENT OF 20130324211 EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A DYNAMIC BINGO CARD	8500539	August 6, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH SELECTION BONUS GAME HAVING MODIFIER SYMBOLS	8500536	August 6, 2013	USA
PARENT OF 20130316785 EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONCURRENT BINGO GAMES	8500540	July 17, 2013	USA
VIA 20040152499				

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC. PARENT IS 8100752	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRESENTING GAMING RESULTS THROUGH INVERSE SYMBOL LOGIC	8500545	July 17, 2013	USA
PARENT OF 20130281197 EVERI GAMES INC.	CONVERTIBLE IN-REVENUE AND OUT-OF-REVENUE GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A REAL-TIME STREAMING VIDEO FEED AND DISPLAY	8469788	June 25, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, MACHINE AND METHOD WITH A PRIZE MODIFIER	8469787	June 25, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, MACHINE AND METHOD WITH A SCANNABLE PHYSICAL COMPONENT ASSOCIABLE WITH A GAME	8439740	May 14, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	D681129	April 30, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAPPING MULTIPLE BINGO GAME RESULTS TO A COMMON DISPLAY	8419522	April 16, 2013	USA
PARENT OF 20130225275 EVERI GAMES INC.	TOURNAMENT GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A PLAYER- INTERACTIVE BONUS FEATURE	8419520	April 16, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	ELECTRONIC LOTTERY SYSTEM FOR CREATING POOLS OF GAME RECORDS FROM UNUSED RECORDS PREVIOUSLY DISTRIBUTED	8439738	May 14, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	ELECTRONIC SWEEPSTAKES SYSTEM PROVIDING MULTIPLE GAMEPRESENTATIONS FOR REVEALING RESULTS FROM A SINGLESWEEPSTAKES GAME	8439745	May 14, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	PLAYER INTERACTIVE WAGERING USING HOLE SYMBOLS AND SHIFTING GAMING SYMBOLS	8435110	May 7, 2013	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD INCLUDING ANONYMOUS PLAYER TRACKING	8419528	April 16, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRODUCING AND USING GAME PLAY RECORDS IN A BINGO-TYPE GAME	8376828	February 19, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, MACHINE AND METHOD WITH MODIFIED PAYOUT MAPPING	8371922	February 12, 2013	USA
PARENT OF 20130150144 EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A GAME USING BOTH UNISYMBOL AND MULTISYMBOL REEL EFFECTS	8366535	February 5, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SLOT MACHINE HA VING MULTIPLE PROGRESSIVE JACKPOTS	8348754	January 8, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	D673621	January 1, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	USER INTERFACE FOR A GAMING MACHINE	D673620	January 1, 2013	USA
PARENT OF 20130116031 EVERI GAMES INC.	CONVERTIBLE IN-REVENUE AND OUT-OF-REVENUE GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A REAL-TIME PLAYER DASHBOARD DISPLAY	8342957	January 1, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	MULTI-STATION GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD	8342937	January 1, 2013	USA
PARENT OF 8574056 PARENT OF 20130079095 EVERI GAMES INC.	HIGH VOLUME ELECTRONIC LOTTERY TICKET DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	8317590	November 27, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	PLAYER ACTION INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR GAMING SYSTEMS	8267775	September 18, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SLANT-TOP GAMING MACHINE	D665853	August 21, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINETOP BOX	D665033	August 7, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. VIA 20060058096	METHOD FOR PROVIDING A PLA YING CARD GAME SIMULATION BASED ON BINGO GAME RESULTS	8235787	August 7, 2012	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVEDI	CAMDIC OVETEM MACHINE	8262454		USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, MACHINE AND METHOD WITH USER	8262434	September 11, 2012	USA
GANIES INC.	SELECTABLE			
	GAME INTERACTIVE MODE			
EVERI	APPARATUS AND METHOD	8251793	August 8, 2012	USA
GAMES INC.	FOR FACILITATING GAME		8 , ,	
	PLAY IN AN ELECTRONIC			
	LOTTERY GAME			
	NETWORK			
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND	8221204	July 17, 2012	USA
GAMES INC.	PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A			
	GAME HAVING A SIMULATED			
	STOCK MARKET FEATURE			
EVERI	GAMING SYSTEM WITH	8216050	July 10, 2012	USA
GAMES INC.	MODIFIA BLE PRIZE		3 • , • •	
	DISTRIBUTION			
	ASSIGNMENT METHOD			
EVERI	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND	8197327	June 12, 2012	USA
GAMES INC.	PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR			
	DISPLA YINGGAMING			
	RESULTS THROUGH A VARIABLE PRIZE WHEEL			
EVERI	BINGO GAMING SYSTEM	8167706	May 1, 2012	USA
GAMES INC.	WITHPLAYER SELECTED	0107700	Wiay 1, 2012	OSA
Grivilla in ve.	DAUB MODES			
PARENT OF	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND	8157638	April 17, 2012	USA
8668570	PROGRAM PRODUCT		•	
EVERI	EMPLOYING A TOUCH			
GAMES INC.	SCREEN BUTTON FOR			
	PRESENTING GAMEFEATURE			
	INFORMATION IN A GAMING MACHINE			
PARENT OF	APPARATUS AND METHOD	8157637	April 17, 2012	USA
8419522	FOR MAPPING MULTIPLE	0137037	7 pm 17, 2012	05/1
EVERI	BINGO GAME			
GAMES INC.	RESULTS TO A COMMON			
	DISPLAY			
PARENT OF	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND	8147314	April 3, 2012	USA
8523653	PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR			
 EVERI	PRESENTING RESULTS IN A BINGO-TYPE			
GAMES INC.	GAME			
EVERI	GAMING SYSTEM AND	8137178	March 20, 2012	USA
GAMES INC.	APPARATUS WITH PLAYER			
	SELECTED GAMING			
	MODES			
PARENT OF	SLOT MACHINE HAVING	8128489	March 6, 2012	USA
8348754	MULTIPLE PROGRESSIVE			
EVEDI	JACKPOTS			
EVERI GAMES INC.				
OAMES INC.		l		

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
PARENT OF	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND	8100755	January 24, 2012	USA
8,662,994	PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR	0100733	January 24, 2012	USA
0,002,774	DISTRIBUTING			
EVERI	RANDOM NUMBER			
GAMES INC.	GENERATION ON A GAMING			
	NETWORK			
PARENT OF	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND	8100752	January 24, 2012	USA
8500545	PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR			
	PRESENTING			
EVERI	GAMING RESULTS THROUGH			
GAMES INC.	INVERSE SYMBOL LOGIC	0000004	10.2012	TICA
PARENT OF	APPARATUS AND METHOD	8092294	January 10, 2012	USA
8251793	FOR FACILITATING GAME PLAY IN AN			
EVERI	ELECTRONIC LOTTERY GAME			
GAMES INC.	NETWORK			
PARENT OF	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	8087990	January 3, 2012	USA
8500540	CONDUCTING MULTIPLE	0007930		0511
	CONCURRENT			
EVERI	BINGO GAMES			
GAMES INC.				
VIA				
20040152499		0000000	0 1 4 2011	TIGA
PARENT OF	DYNAMICALLY CONFIGURABLE CAMING	8029360	October 4, 2011	USA
20140221086 EVERI	CONFIGURABLE GAMING SYSTEM			
GAMES INC.	SISIEWI			
EVERI	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND	8029352	October 4, 2011	USA
GAMES INC.	PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR	002)332	0000001 1,2011	05/1
	GROUPING GAME			
	PLAYERS BY CLASS			
EVERI	NETW ORKED GAMING	8029349	October 4, 2011	USA
GAMES INC.	SYSTEM WITH SECONDARY			
	BONUS GAME			
EVERI	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND	7985130	July 26, 2011	USA
GAMES INC.	PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR APPLYING BONUS			
	DESIGNATIONS IN A BINGO			
	GAME			
EVERI	GAMING MACHINECABINET	7985139	July 26, 2011	USA
GAMES INC.	WITH VERTICALLY	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1 7 7	
	OPERATING DOORS			
PARENT OF	BUTTON PANEL MOUNT FOR	7976393	July 12, 2011	USA
8574082	A GAMING MACHINE			
EVERI	CABINET			
GAMES INC.	DI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		X 1 42 2011	110.4
PARENT OF	PLAYER ACTION INCENTIVE	7976375	July 12, 2011	USA
8267775	ARRANGEMENT FOR GAMING			
EVERI	SYSTEMS			
GAMES INC.				
OTHIED INC.	<u>l</u>		1	

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRESENTING BINGO GAMING RESULTSUSING MULTIPLE PRIZE DISTRIBUTIONS	7938720	May 10, 2011	USA
PARENT OF 8376828 EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRODUCING AND USING GAME PLAY RECORDS IN A BINGO-TYPE GAME	7934987	May 3, 2011	USA
PARENT OF 8439745 EVERI GAMES INC.	ELECTRONIC SWEEPSTAKES SYSTEM PROVIDING MULTIPLE GAME PRESENTATIONS FOR REVEALING RESULTS FROM A SINGLE SWEEPSTAKES GAME	7878900	February 1, 2011	USA
PARENT OF 8439738 EVERI GAMES INC.	ELECTRONIC LOTTERY SYSTEM FOR INCREASING THE USAGE OF TICKETS IN A LOTTERY GAME	7850517	December 14, 2010	USA
JACKPOT DIGITAL INC. #	ELECTRONIC PLAYER INTERACTION AREA WITH PLAYER CUSTOMER INTERACTION FEATURES	7794324	September 14, 2010	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	USER ALTERABLE PRIZE DISTRIBUTION AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING RESULTS IN GAMES	7794318	September 14, 2010	USA
PARENT OF 8469787 EVERI GAMES INC.	BINGO PRIZE MAPPING SYSTEM WITH PRIZE PROMOTION	7806762	October 5, 2010	USA
PARENT OF 7976375 JACKPOT DIGITAL INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AN ELECTRONIC POKER GAME	7758411	July 20, 2010	USA
PARENT OF 8147314 PARENT OF 7708631 PARENT OF 7670223 EVERI	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRESENTING RESULTS IN A BINGO-TYPE GAME	7766741	August 3, 2010	USA
GAMES INC. JACKPOT DIGITAL INC.	ELECTRONIC CARD TABLE AND METHOD WITH VARIABLE RAKE	7699695	April 20, 2010	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
		77		
PARENT OF 8419528	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DETECTING	7708638	May 4, 2010	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	MONEY LAUNDERING ACTIVITIES IN GAMING SYSTEMS			
PARENT OF 8371922	BINGO PRIZE MAPPING SYSTEM WITH ADDITIONAL BALL DRAW	7708634	May 4, 2010	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.				
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRESENTING GAMING RESULTS THROUGH A PLAYER DECISION FIELD	7708627	May 4, 2010	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	PROGRESSIVE GAMING METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR LOTTERY- TYPE GAMING SYSTEMS	7708639	May 4, 2010	USA
PARENT OF 8157637 EVERI GAMES INC.	APPARATUS ANDMETHOD FOR MAPPING MULTIPLE BINGO GAME RESULTS TO A COMMON DISPLAY	7708633	May 4, 2010	USA
PARENT OF 8439740 EVERI GAMES INC.	PHYSICAL BINGO CARD INPUT METHOD IN A BINGO GAMING SYSTEM	7708632	May 4, 2010	USA
PARENT OF 7934987 PARENT OF 8262454	AUTOMATIC DAUBING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONIC BINGO GAMING SYSTEMS	7708631	May 4, 2010	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.				
PARENT OF 8216050EVERI GAMES INC.	PRIZE ASSIGNMENT METHOD AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR BINGO-TYPE GAMES	7695361	April 13, 2010	USA
PARENT OF 8167706 PARENT OF 8137178	BINGO GAMING SYSTEM WITHPLAYER SELECTED DAUB MODES	7670223	March 2, 2010	USA
GAMES INC. EVERI GAMES INC.	ELECTRONIC LOTTERY SYSTEM WITH PROMOTION PRIZE DISTRIBUTION	7614956	November 10, 2009	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ENHANCED PLAYER PARTICIPATION IN LOTTERY GAMES	7476155	January 13, 2009	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	VIDEO POKER SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH BET ALLOCATION	7503846	March 17, 2009	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	VIDEO POKER SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH MULTIPLE CONCURRENT STARTING HANDS	7500912	March 10, 2009	USA
PARENT OF 8128489 EVERI GAMES INC.	SLOT MACHINE HAVING MULTIPLE PROGRESSIVE JACKPOTS	7481430	January 27, 2009	USA
PARENT OF 8317590 EVERI GAMES INC.	HIGH VOLUME ELECTRONIC LOTTERY TICKET DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	7476152	January 13, 2009	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	PLAYER ACTION INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR GAMING SYSTEMS	7314411	January 1, 2008	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR GROUPING GAME PLAYERS BY CLASS	7338368	March 4, 2008	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	APPARATUS FOR APPLYING A REMOVABLE COVER TO A TICKET SUBSTRATE	7361249	April 22, 2008	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	D566198	April 8, 2008	USA
PARENT OF 8092294 EVERI GAMES INC.	APPARATUS, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR FACILITATING GAME PLAY IN AN ELECTRONIC LOTTERY GAME NETWORK	7326111	February 5, 2008	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	D557348	December 11, 2007	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	D554708	November 6, 2007	USA
PARENT OF 8342937 EVERI GAMES INC.	MULTI-STATION GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD	7278918	October 9, 2007	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING POTENTIAL RESULTS IN GAMES OF CHANCE	7175525	February 13, 2007	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI	CURVED SURFACE DISPLAY	7166029	January 23, 2007	USA
GAMES INC.	FOR A GAMING MACHINE	7100029	January 23, 2007	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	LOTTERY TICKET DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	6991541	January 31, 2006	USA
MULTIMEDIA	SLOT MACHINE USING A	6984173	January 10, 2006	USA
GAMES, INC.	COUNT VALVE TO AWARD	0,011,3	Julium j 10, 2000	05/1
,,	BONUS GAME			
JACKPOT	ELECTRONIC POKER TABLE	D512466	December 6, 2005	USA
DIGITAL INC.	TOP		,	
EVERI GAMES INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A REALISTIC AUDIOVISUAL REPRESENTATION OF A GAME AMONGWIDELY	6955604	October 18, 2005	USA
	SEPARATED PARTICIPANTS	(0.0000	1 00 000	770.
EVERI GAMES INC.	DISTRIBUTED ACCOUNT BASED GAMING SYSTEM	6969320	November 29, 2005	USA
EVERI	ELECTRONIC PULL TAB	6899622	May 31, 2005	USA
GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM			
PARENT OF	METHOD AND PROGRAM	6802776	October 12, 2004	USA
7766741	PRODUCT FOR PRODUCING		·	
EVERI	ANDUSING GAME			
GAMES INC.	PLAY RECORDS IN A BINGO- TYPE GAME			
EVERI	GAMING MACHINEHAVING	6755737	June 29, 2004	USA
GAMES INC.	BONUS GAME			
PARENT OF 7326111	APPARATUS, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR	6733385	May 11, 2004	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	FACILITATING GAME PLAY IN AN ELECTRONIC LOTTERY GAME NETWORK			
PARENT OF 7695361	METHOD FOR ASSIGNING PRIZES IN BINGO-TYPE	6569017	May 27, 2003	USA
EVERI	GAMES			
GAMES INC. EVERI	ELECTRONIC SECURITY	6595856	July 22, 2003	USA
GAMES INC.	TECHNIQUE FOR GAMING SOFTWARE	0373030	July 22, 2003	USA
EVERI	SLOT MACHINE WITH	6558253	May 6, 2003	USA
GAMES INC.	AWARD MULTIPLIER DISPLAY	0000000	May 6, 2005	
EVERI	SECURITY SYSTEM FOR	6524185	February 25, 2003	USA
GAMES INC.	BINGO-TYPE GAMES			
EVERI	MULTI-LEVEL LOTTERY-	6524184	February 25, 2003	USA
GAMES INC.	TYPE GAMING SYSTEM WITH			
	PLA YER-SELECTED			
	SECOND LEVEL GAME			
EVERI	SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING	6358151	March 19, 2002	USA
GAMES INC.	GAME PLAY IN AN			
	ELECTRONIC LOTTERY GAME			
	NETWORK			

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	A GAMING SYSTEM FOR REMOTE PLA YERS	6306038	October 23, 2001	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SLOT MACHINE WITH SYMBOL SAVE FEATURE	6270412	August 7, 2001	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	BONUS AWARD FEATUREIN A GAMING MACHINE	6168523	January 2, 2001	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	MULTI-LEVEL LOTTERY- TYPE GAMING METHOD AND APPARATUS	6220961	April 24, 2001	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	VIDEO POKER GAME WITH MULTIPIER CARD	6149521	November 21, 2000	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	FRONT LOADING CASH BOX ASSEMBLY	6138814 (EXP)	October 31, 2000	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	AUTOMATED BALL DRAWING APPARATUS AND METHOD	6120024	September 19, 2000	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. (CHAIN OF TITLE HAS ERRONEOUS, EXTRANEOU S ASSIGNMENT AS WELL)	VIDEO POKER MACHINE WITH REVEALED SIXTH CARD	6110040	August 29, 2000	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	BONUS AWARD FEATURE IN LINKED GAMING MACHINES HAVING A COMMON FEATURE CONTROLLER	6012982	January 11, 2000	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SLOT MACHINE WITH SYMBOL SAVE FEATURE	5997401	December 7, 1999	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	SLOT MACHINE CABINET	D412347	July 27, 1999	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	PROXY PLAYER MACHINE	5830067	November 3, 1998	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	THREE REEL SLOT MACHINE WITH NINE WAYS TO WIN	5807172	September 15, 1998	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	DISPLAY GLASS FOR SLOT MACHINESHOWING AWARD MULTIPLICATION	D392340	March 17, 1998	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	LINKED GAMING MACHINES HA VING A COMMON FEATURE CONTROLLER	5580309	December 3, 1996	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	SLANT-TOP GAMING MACHINE	D344296	February 15, 1994	USA
MEGA BINGO, INC.	PARI-MUTUEL ELECTRONIC GAMING	5275400	January 4, 1994	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
MULTIMEDIA	UPRIGHT VIDEO GAMING	D344122	February 8, 1994	USA
GAMES, INC.	MACHINE	B311122	1 cordary 0, 1991	
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.&	CURRENCY SECURITY BOX	5129330	July 14, 1992	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT GAMING SYSTEM LINKING GAMING MACHINES WITH DIFFERENT HIT FREQUENCIES AND DENOMINATIONS	5116055	May 26, 1992	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM FOR ENHANCING FUNDING OF GAMING	11/991814 20100222132 8992305	March 10, 2008	USA
GLOBAL CASH ACCESS, INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING A FINANCIAL TRANSACTION WITHIN A CASINO	10/417639 20030211883(AB)	April 17, 2003	USA
GLOBAL CASH ACCESS, INC.	ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION ACCESS SYSTEM AND METHOD USING A PLAYER TRACKER CARD	11/208100 20070060309 (AB)	August 18, 2005	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC. VIA PARENT 9,293,002	PRE-AUTHORIZED CASINO CREDIT INSTRUMENT	15/073806	March 18, 2016	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHECKLESS CASH ADVANCE SETTLEMENT	15/381245	December 16, 2016	
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	MULTI-FUNCTION CASHLESS GAMING ATM	15/137693	April 25, 2016	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHECKLESS CASH ADVANCE SETTLEMENT	14/231029 20140214680 9224143	March 31, 2014	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATED PLAYER TRACKING AND CASH- ACCESS	14/244966 20140295947 (AB)	April 4, 2014	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	GAMING SYSTEM AND GAMING MACHINES UTILIZING CASHTICKETS HAVING A FEATURE TRIGGER	14/472791 9105153	August 29, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FACILITATING BET CONFIGURATION WITHIN A GIVEN GAME DENOMINATION	15/230502	August 8, 2016	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD WITH MULTIPLE REEL SET CONTROL	14/866917	September 26, 2015	USA
EVERI PA YMENTS INC.	SYSTEM HAVING KIOSKS WHICH ISSUE TICKETS HAVING A GAMING MACHINE FEATURE TRIGGER	15/272672	September 22, 2016	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC. (THROUGH PARENT 9564023)	GAMING SYSTEM AND GAMING MACHINES UTILIZING TICKETS HAVING A FEATURE TRIGGER	15/375580	December 12, 2016	USA
EVERI PA YMENTS INC.	GAMING SYSTEM AND GAMING MACHINES UTILIZING TICKETS HAVING A FEATURE TRIGGER	9564023	August 10, 2015	USA
EVERI PA YMENTS INC.	GAMING REWARD AND PROMOTION SYSTEM AND GAMING MACHINES UTILIZING CASHTICKETS HAVING A FEATURE TRIGGER	14/472830 9153097	August 29, 2014	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION ACCESS SYSTEM AND METHOD USING A PLAYER TRACKER CARD	14/450542 (AB)	August 4, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. VIA PARENT 8,734,222	PLAYER SELECTION GAME WITH ACCUMULATED SYMBOL DISPLAY	20140256405 14/287144 9564001	May 26, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SLOT GAMES WITH CONNECTED PAYGROUPS ACTING ON SYMBOLS IN A SYMBOL ARRAY	14/315473	June 26, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	TOURNAMENT GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A BULK READER	14/040432 (AB)	September 27, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING ALTERNATIVE WIN OPPORTUNITIES WITH WILD SYMBOLS IN A WAGERING GAME	14/317068	June 27, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMES WITH SPECIAL REGIONS ACTING ON SYMBOLS IN A SYMBOL ARRAY	14/317257	June 27, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMES WITH PERSISTENT EFFECTS IN PLAYER PICK ROUND	14/311982	June 23, 2014	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR EXTENDING A PLAY IN A WAGERING GAME	14/308658	June 18, 2014	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	MULTI-SITE TOURNAMENT GAMING WITH ENTRY AND PROMOTION THROUGH MOBILE APPLICATIONS	62/014491	Unknown	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR ALLOCATING PROGRESSIVE PRIZE POOLS	14/279810	May 16, 2014	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	REMOTE NETWORKED GAMING SIMULATINGIN- CASINO EXPERIENCE	14/518060	Unknown	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SINGLE WAGER MULTI ROUND BLACKJACK GAME	14/542388 (AB)	Unknown	USA
JACKPOT DIGITAL INC.	PLAYER ISOLATION, TOUCH SENSITIVE ELECTRONIC GAMING TABLE	14/488108	September 16, 2014	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING FULL WINDOW PAYS IN A REEL- TYPE WAGERING GAME	20140080572 13/623810 (AB)	September 20, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONTROLLING NEAR MISS OUTCOMES IN A WAGERING GAME	20140080570 13/622295 (AB)	September 18, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR GENERATING ADDITIONAL PAYOUT CHANCES IN A WAGERING GAME	20140080571 13/623793	September 20, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME WITH AWARDED PAYLINES	20140066169 13/604965 9017161	September 6, 2012	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAME WITH PLAYER SELECTION FEATURES	20140066165 13/596318 (AB)	August 28, 2012	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	AGERING GAME HAVING WIN STREAK AWARD FEATURE	20140087829 13/629253	September 27, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR SELECTING	20140087822 13/627787	September 26, 2012	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
	GAME SYMBOLS IN A WAGERING GAME			
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A PLAYER SELECTION SYMBOL REPLACEMENT GAME	14/866922	September 26, 2015	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. PARENT IS 8602868	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH EXPANDING POSITIONS	20140094263 14/099195	December 6, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. PARENT IS 8608546	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A SIMULTANEOUS SECONDARY GAME	20140100035 14/108048 9017165	December 16, 2013	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAMES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS WITH LIMITED PLAY HIGH FREQUENCY OUTCOME ASSOCIATED JACKPOTS	20140045587 13/572379 (AB)	August 10, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING PAYLINE ENHANCERS	20140038689 13/565448	August 2, 2012	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAME WITH PLAYER ACTIVATED SPECIAL FUNCTION WHICH SIMULATES PREDICTING THE GAME OUTCOME	20140057693 13/591738 (AB)	August 22, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME WITH SPECIAL FUNCTION COMMUNICATING MULTIPLE MEANINGS	20140057694 13/625089 (AB)	September 24, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A BASE GAME AND A SIMULTANEOUS BONUS CURRENCY GAME	20140024442 14/040153 9064377	September 27, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. PARENT IS 8523653	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRESENTING RESULTS IN A BINGO-TYPE GAME	20140004923 14016172	January 2, 2014	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC. PARENT IS 8500539	GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A DYNAMIC BINGO CARD	20130324211 13/959545	December 5, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH MYSTERY BONUS FEATURE USING MIXED MATH	13/954366 9558633	July 30, 2013	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	SLOT MACHINES WITH WAGER-PER-PLAY SKILL GAMES	20130281171 (AB) 13/449855	April 18, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC (THROUGH PARENT 9,443,394)	CONVERTIBLE IN-REVENUE AND OUT-OF-REVENUE GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A REAL-TIME STREAMING VIDEO FEED AND DISPLAY	15/263044	September 12, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. THROUGH PARENT 9,269,226	WAGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING LOCAL AND GROUP PROGRESSIVE PRIZES	15/049129	February 21, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. PARENT IS 8419520	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A PLAYER- INTERACTIVE BONUS FEATURE	20130225275 13/863265 8968074	August 29, 2013	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING PROGRESSIVE PRIZE CONTROL	20130157757 13/720790	December 19, 2012	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINEAUTOMATED TESTING	20130137498 (AB) 13/307498	November 30, 2011	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	TOURNAMENT GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND METHOD WITH TEAM MANAGEMENT	20130116809 13/622301 (AB)	September 18, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING AN ENHANCED TOURNAMENT AWARD FEATURE	20130084948 13/601701 9005010	August 31, 2012	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	W AGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING A FEATURE CLUB SYSTEM	20130079090 13/622275 (AB)	September 18, 2012	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	SLOT MACHINE HAVING MULTIPLE PROGRESSIVE JACKPOTS	20130065676 (AB) 13/231576	September 13, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-IN TRANSFER-OUT FOR ELECTRONIC GAME MACHINES	20130065666 (AB) 13/229278	September 9, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH BONUS GAME HA VING SELECTABLE MODIFIER ELEMENTS	20130065662 (AB) 13/231448	September 13, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	GAME AUTHENTICATION METHOD FOR GAMING MACHINES AND GAME PLATFORM WITH AUTHENTICATION CAPABILITY	20130059655 13/603251 (AB)	September 4, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CENTRALIZED GAME EXECUTION IN A GAMING ENVIRONMENT	20130059646 13/224165 (AB)	September 1, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	REAL-TIME CREDIT BETWEEN ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINES USING MOBILE TEXT MESSAGES	20130053133 (AB) 13/223115	August 31, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	GAME OF SKILL WITH WAGERING COMPONENTS	20130053118 (AB) 13/223085	August 31, 2011	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM ANDMETHOD WITH A PLAYER-SELECTABLE MULTI- GAME MIX AND MATCH FEATURE	20130072278 13/625433 9005009	September 24, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A SIMULTANEOUS SECONDARY SCRATCH-OFF-STYLE GAME	20130072293 13/625344 (AB)	September 24, 2012	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR REAL-TIME SELECTION OF OUTCOME	20130065673 13/631235	September 28, 2012	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
	DISTRIBUTION IN A WAGERING GAME			
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH ENHANCED WILD SYMBOL FEATURES	20130017881 (AB) 13/182066	July 13, 2011	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING INDETERMINATE GAME PLAY	20130045791 13/211639 (AB)	August 17, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT WITH PAYTABLE ENHANCEMENTS	20130035154 (AB) 13/195036	August 1, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAME WITH LEFT-TO-RIGHT VARIABLE PRIZE ARRANGEMENT	20130029746 (AB) 13/193942	July 29, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A MATCHING SYMBOLS BONUS TRIGGER	20120295689 (AB) 13/220928	August 30, 2011	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH NUDGING RE- SPINNING STACKED WILDS	20120295688 13/220405 9558611	August 29, 2011	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. THROUGH PARENT 9,558,611	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH NUDGING RE- SPINNING STACKED WILDS	15/420009	January 30, 2017	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING NETWORK, AND METHODS INCLUDING A DYNAMIC WHEEL	20120122545 (AB) 13/232885	September 14, 2011	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	UNIVERSAL REEL BACKLIGHT FOR REEL-TYPE GAMING MACHINES	20120120632 13/220589 9004707	August 29, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM ANDMETHOD WITH GAME PLAY INTERRUPT AND RESUME	20120077579 (AB) 13/237919	September 20, 2011	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND METHOD WITH AN EMBEDDED BONUS GAME	20120077569 (AB) 13/250787	September 30, 2011	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND METHOD WITH A PLA YER-DETERMINABLE FEATURE GAME A SPECT	20120034968 13/195037 (AB)	August 1, 2011	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, REEL- BASED GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH ANTICIPATION LIGHTING	20120034967 13/182394 9047740	July 13, 2011	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE AND NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM WITH CUSTOMIZABLE PLAYER AVATAR	20110244952 12/818402 9064369	June 18, 2010	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. THROUGH PARENT	DYNAMICALLY CONFIGURABLE GAMING SYSTEM	20110207533 (AB) 13/098839	May 2, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.&	WAGERING SYSTEM WITH VOLATILITY ADJUSTMENT	20110045894 (AB) 12/544106	August 19, 2009	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. THROUGH PARENT	GAME WITH A USER ALTERABLE PRIZE DISTRIBUTION	20100304824 12/856181 (AB)	August 13, 2010	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. THROUGH PARENT	SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR PRESENTING GAMING RESULTS USING MULTIPLE PRIZE DISTRIBUTIONS	20100105463 (AB) 12/683295	January 6, 2010	USA
EVERI GAMES INC. THROUGH PARENT	VIDEO POKER SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH BET ALLOCATION	20090137301 (AB) 12/362646	January 30, 2009	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A VARIABLE PRIZE PROGRESSION GAME FOR ONE OR MORE PLAYERS	20090124371 (AB) 12/270672	November 13, 2008	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRODUCING AND APPLYING A GRAPHIC SIMULATION ACROSS MULTIPLE GAMING MACHINES	20090124345 (AB) 12/267373	November 7, 2008	USA

Owier	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A GAME HAVING A CONCURRENT BONUS INDICATOR	20090124335 12/132451 (AB)	June 3, 2008	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.THROUG H PARENT	GAMING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ENHANCED PLAYER PARTICIPATION IN LOTTERY GAMES	20090117963 (AB) 12/351670	January 9, 2009	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VARYING POTENTIAL RESULTS BETWEEN PLAYS IN A BINGO GAMING SYSTEM	20080113734 (AB) 11/749694	May 16, 2007	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR ADDING A REEL TO A GAME DISPLAY	20080113696 (AB) 11/938186	November 9, 2007	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.&	ARRANGEMENTS FOR AWARDING FUTURE PRIZES IN AN ELECTRONIC GAME SYSTEM	20070293294 (AB) 11/447397	June 6, 2006	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	DYNAMIC SESSION BINGO GAMING SYSTEM	20070060288 (AB) 11/396768		USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	SYSTEM FOR EMPLOYING VIDEO SEGMENTS IN THE PRESENTATION OF A WAGERING GAME	20070060349 (AB) 11/531654	April 3, 2006	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	GAMING FLOOR CONTROL AND CONFIGURATION SYSTEM	20070060387 (AB) 11/531206	September 13, 2006	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	SYSTEM FOR PRESENTING GAMING RESULTS EMPLOYING A GAMING DISPLAY INTERACTIVE CHARACTER	20070060348 11/531636 (AB)	September 12, 2006	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	ELECTRONIC SWEEPSTAKES ENTRY DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	20070038466 (AB) 11/201487	September 13, 2006	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRESENTING GAMING RESULTS THROUGH NUMERICAL SYMBOLS	20070060293 (AB) 11/269001	August 11, 2005	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR MULTIPLE PLAY BONUS SYSTEM	20070010319 (AB) 11/178531	November 8, 2005	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO PROGRESSIVE PRIZES IN A GAMING SYSTEM	20060154718 (AB) 11/034155	July 11, 2005	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.&	BALL DRAW BASED RANDOM NUMBER GENERATION	20060247019 (AB) 11/106335	January 12, 2005	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	CONFIGURABLE GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR CONFIGURING GAMES IN A GAMING MACHINE	20060178186 (AB) 11/051280	April 14, 2005	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING CARD GAMES	20060142076 (AB) 11/020300	February 4, 2005	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	ROTATABLE VIDEO DISPLAY AND DISPLAY METHOD FOR A GAMING MACHINE	20060142080 (AB) 11/361066	December 23, 2004	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	PLAYER ACTION INFLUENCED PRIZE DISTRIBUTION IN A BINGO GAME	20060058096 (AB) 11/015255	February 23, 2006	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	BINGO SYSTEM WITH DYNAMIC GAME PLAY RESULT ORDERING	20060040727 (AB) 10/922451	December 17, 2004	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM WITH SKILL INFLUENCED PRIZE MAPPING	20060040717 (AB) 10/922475	August 20, 2004	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	NETWORKED BINGO GAMING SYSTEM AND GAMING METHOD USING PHYSICAL BINGO CARD	20050255906 (AB) 10/843733	August 19, 2004	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR ACCESSING PLAYER ACCOUNTS IN A GAMING SYSTEM	20050239543 (AB) 10/832784	May 12, 2004	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	APPARATUS, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING A BINGO GAME TO PRODUCE CARD GAME- TYPE RESULTS	20050221883 (AB) 10/981878	April 27, 2004	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PRODUCING INTERMEDIATE RESULTS IN BINGO GAMES	20050164771 (AB) 10/869159	November 5, 2004	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR BONUS ROUND PLAY IN NETWORKED BINGO GAMES	20050164773 (AB) 11/039668	June 16, 2004	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	ELECTRONIC PULL TAB GAMING SYSTEM	20050156428 (AB) 11/081130	January 20, 2005	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	LOTTERY TICKET DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	20050181859 (AB) 11/098267	March 16, 2005	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	GAME PLAY SEQUENCE FOR BINGO GAMING SYSTEMS	20050101370 (AB) 10/981244	April 4, 2005	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING BINGO GAMES WITH PRE-ASSIGNED BINGO CARDS AND PRE-MATCHED BINGO CARD SETS	20050096119 (AB) 10/726979	November 4, 2004	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN ELECTRONIC GAMING PLAYER STATION	20050020355 (AB) 10/624707	December 3, 2003	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	MULTIPLE VIDEO DISPLAY GAMING MACHINE AND GAMING SYSTEM	20040229693 (AB) 10/624279	February 22, 2003	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING MULTIPLE CONCURRENT BINGO-TYPE GAMES	20040152499 (AB) 10/456721	July 22, 2003	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.&	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CONDUCTING BINGO GAMES	20040152508 (AB) 10/455905	June 6, 2003	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING PREDETERMINED-PRIZE BONUS ROUND PLAY IN A GAME	20040152503 (AB) 10/726448	June 6, 2003	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	VIDEO GAMING MACHINE WITH POP-UP WINDOWS	20030064800 (AB) 09/968470	December 3, 2003	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	PERSONALIZED JACKPOT NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM, MACHINE AND METHOD	61/506336 (EXP)	September 28, 2001	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	W AGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING A FEATURE CLUB SYSTEM	61/538743 (EXP)	July 11, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	TOURNAMENT GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH IMPROVED TEAM MANAGEMENT	61/541752 (EXP)	September 23, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM	61/541926 (EXP)	September 30, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	TOURNAMENT GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A PLA YER-INTERACTIVE BONUS FEATURE	61/541903 (EXP)	September 30, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING AN ENHANCED TOURNAMENT AWARD FEATURE	61/541888 (EXP)	September 30, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING PROGRESSIVE PRIZE CONTROL	61/578151 (EXP)	September 30, 2011	USA
MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.	WAGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING LOCAL AND GROUP PROGRESSIVE PRIZES	61/625581 (EXP)	December 20, 2011	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH NUMERICAL BASIS FOR PRIZES IN REELS	16/265010	February 1, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH COMBINATION DISPLAY	16/274148	February 13, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A REAL-TIME STREAMING VIDEO FEED AND DISPLAY	16/363805	March 25, 2019	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	MULTI-FUNCTION CASHLESS GAMING ATM	16/379543	April 9, 2019	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	CASINO CASH SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD UTILIZING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CARDS	16/382943	April 12, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR GENERATING ADDITIONAL PAYOUT CHANCES IN A WAGERING GAME	16/431426	June 4, 2019	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	PRE-AUTHORIZED CASINO CREDIT INSTRUMENT	16/436198	June 10, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINEWITH DUAL TRANSLATION FRONT ACCESS STRUCTURE	16/449190	June 21, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR INTRODUCING SKILL- DEPENDENT PLAY IN A WAGERING GAME	16/510959	July 14, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING WAGERING ON GAMES CONDUCTED ON AN INDEPENDENT VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM	16/511354	July 15, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME METHOD, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT PROVIDING LOCAL AND GROUP PROGRESSIVE PRIZES	16/521472	July 24, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING ALTERNATIVE WIN OPPORTUNITIES WITH WILD SYMBOLS IN A WAGERING GAME	16/543429	August 6, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING BONUS FEATURES FOR MULTIPLE GAME PRESENTATIONS	16/577218	September 20, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH GROUP GAMING MODE	16/600357	October 11, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	CURVED DISPLAY FOR GAMING MACHINE	29/709236	October 11, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINELIGHT PANEL	29/709285	October 13, 2019	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR TRIGGERING AND CONDUCTING BONUS PLAY IN REEL-TYPE GAMES	62/914522	October 13, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	29/709283	October 13, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE TOPPER DISPLAY	29/709284	October 13, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE INSTALLATIONS AND LIGHT PANEL FOR USE WITH GAMING MACHINES	62/914986	October 14, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING PRESENTATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH IMPROVED MUSIC SYNCHRONIZATION	62/914791	October 14, 2019	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	INTERFACE FOR A GAMING MACHINE AND A GAMING MACHINE HAVING A SECONDARY INTERFACE	62/914905	October 14, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FACILITATING REALISTIC PLAYER INTERACTION IN A SIMULATED SKILL GAME	16/665393	October 28, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAME, GAMING MACHINE, NETWORKED GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH NUDGING RE- SPINNING STACKED WILDS	16/699770	December 3, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	W A GERING GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING PERSISTENT CONTINUUM FEATURE	16/706683	December 7, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING SYSTEM INCLUDING TOURNAMENT MODE AND THIRD PARTY BETTOR INTERFACE	16/706882	December 9, 2019	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHECKLESS CASH ADVANCE SETTLEMENT	16/727451	December 26, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING IMPROVED PERSISTENT GAME MODE FEATURE	16/738824	January 9, 2020	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAME MACHINE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD WITH MULTIPLE REEL SET CONTROL	16/738895	January 14, 2020	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	PRE-AUTHORIZED CASINO CREDIT INSTRUMENT	16/742012	January 14, 2020	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING METHODS AND APPARATUS FACILITATING TOURNAMENT PLAY AT GAMING MACHINES	16/746886	February 19, 2020	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING BONUS GAME TRIGGER ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	16/803431	February 27, 2020	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	TOPPER DISPLAY FOR A BANK OF GAMING MACHINES	29/726835	March 5, 2020	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD WITH MULTIPLE REEL SET CONTROL	10217323	February 26, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING PLA YER-SELECTABLE ENHANCEMENT SPOTS	9934651	April 3, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINETOP BOX	D813313	March 20, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	D829765	October 2, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	D826338	August 21, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHECKLESS CASH ADVANCE SETTLEMENT	9959585	May 1, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	CASINO CASH SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD UTILIZING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CARDS	10068210	September 4, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING MONETARY VALUE GAMING TICKET REDEMPTION	10078940	September 18, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATED MULTIPLE SOURCE PLAYER CASH ACCESS	10134234	November 20, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING WAGERING ON GAMES CONDUCTED ON AN INDEPENDENT VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM	PCT/US16/5320	September 7, 2018	AU
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAME MACHINE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD WITH MULTIPLE REEL SET CONTROL	16/283327	February 22, 2019	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING CABINET WITH HAPTIC FEEDBACK DEVICE	16/228537	December 20, 2018	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATED MULTIPLE SOURCE PLAYER CASH ACCESS	16/173966	October 29, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SYNCHRONIZED REEL OUTCOMES IN REEL GAMES	16/152381	October 5, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE - DCX - DESIGN	29/665601	October 5, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	CASINO CAGE CASHOUT SYSTEM WITH INTEGRATED CHIP VALIDATION AND TRANSACTION RECORD GENERATION	62/741751	October 5, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	CASINO MONETARY SYSTEM WITH INTEGRATED EXTERNAL ID AUTHENTICATION AND TRANSACTION RECORD GENERATION	62/741499	October 4, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FACILITATING BET CONFIGURATION WITHIN A GIVEN GAME DENOMINATION INCLUDING PAYOUT PERCENTAGE SELECTION BY BET LEVEL	16/150127	October 2, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SHARED GAME PRESENTATION ARRANGEMENT FOR GAMING SYSTEMS	16/149090	October 1, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	MOBILE CASINO JACKPOT PAYMENT REPORTING SYSTEM WITH SECURE EMAIL FORM REPORTING TO CUSTOMER	62/739841	October 1, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	KIOSK	29/665249	October 1, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE BUTTON DECK FILLER WITH LIGHTING EFFECTS	16/148975	October 1, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINETOP BOX	29/664462	September 25, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINEWITH DUAL TRANSLATION FRONT ACCESS STRUCTURE	62/742443	September 25, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	GAMING SYSTEM AND GAMING MACHINES UTILIZING TICKETS HAVING A FEATURE TRIGGER	16/131838	September 14, 2018	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI PA YMENTS INC.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING MONETARY VALUE GAMING TICKET REDEMPTION	16/130568	September 13, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE CABINET WITH MULTIPLE PANEL ACCESS STRUCTURE	16/115537	August 28, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE CABINET ACCESS STRUCTURE AND METHOD	16/115539	August 28, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	CASINO CASH SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD UTILIZING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CARDS	16/105095	August 20, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT WITH SIMULATED WHEEL SPIN	16/059937	August9, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEMS FOR ENHANCING FUNDING OF GAMING	15/977301	May 11, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHECKLESS CASH ADVANCE SETTLEMENT	15/954404	April 16, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING WAGERING ON GAMES CONDUCTED ON AN INDEPENDENT VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM	PCT/US15/7033	October 4, 2018	РСТ
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	D803324 29/540703	November 21, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINEWITH TOPPER MONITOR	D803323 29/551092	November 21, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A REAL-TIME STREAMING VIDEO FEED AND DISPLAY	15/687792	August 28, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING ALTERNATIVE WIN OPPORTUNITIES WITH WILD SYMBOLS IN A WAGERING GAME	15/619929	May 1, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING PLA YER-SELECT ABLE ENHANCEMENT SPOTS	14/869663	September 29, 2015	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINETOP BOX	29/540970	September 29, 2015	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	29/540805	September 28, 2015	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
		App No./Pub No.	rung Date For Apps	
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	29/578622	September 22, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	W A GERING GAME HA VING IMPROVED PERSISTENT GAME MODE FEATURE	15/272219	September 21, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING IMPROVED PERSISTENT GAME MODE FEATURE	15/275017	September 23, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING PRESENTATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH IMPROVED MUSIC SYNCHRONIZATION	15/240857	August 18, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR INTRODUCING SKILL- DEPENDENT PLAY IN A WAGERING GAME	15/271321	September 21, 2016	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING METHODS AND APPARATUS FACILITATING TOURNAMENT PLAY AT GAMING MACHINES WHICH ARE CONFIGURABLE TO ACCEPT WAGERS	15/716468		USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING SYSTEM INCLUDING TOURNAMENT MODE AND THIRD PARTY BETTOR INTERFACE	15/716067		USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING WAGERING ON GAMES CONDUCTED ON AN INDEPENDENT VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM	15/703396		USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FACILITATING REALISTIC PLAYER INTERACTION IN A SIMULATED SKILL GAME	15/716474	September 26, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING BONUS FEATURES WITH PROGRESSIVE WIN OPTIONS	15/878037	January 23, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING BONUS FEATURES WITH PROGRESSIVE WIN OPTIONS	62/566515	October 1, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	WAGERING GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING PERSISTENT CONTINUUM FEATURE	15/685077	October 26, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINEWITH IMPROVED CABINET	15/716017	September 26, 2017	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	HEXAGONAL BANK OF GAMING MACHINES WITH TOPPER DISPLAY	29/618475	September 21, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	TOPPER DISPLAY FOR A BANK OF GAMING MACHINES	29/617351	September 13, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	29/619218	September 27, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE	29/619220	September 27, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND FILTERING PLAYER INPUTS MADEIN A VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM	15/717699	September 27, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING BONUS FEATURES FOR MULTIPLE GAME PRESENTATIONS	15/872814	January 16, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING BONUS FEATURES FOR MULTIPLE GAME PRESENTATIONS	62/566392	September 30, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE CABINET WITH MULTIPLE PANEL ACCESS STRUCTURE	62/566411	September 30, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE CABINET ACCESS STRUCTURE AND METHOD	62/567136	October 2, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE BUTTON DECK FILLER WITH LIGHTING EFFECTS	62/567219	October 2, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	SHARED GAME PRESENTATION ARRANGEMENT FOR GAMING SYSTEMS	62/567091	October 2, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATING NEW BONUS SCHEMES TO EXISTING GAMES	15/879653	January 25, 2018	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATING NEW BONUS SCHEMES TO EXISTING GAMES	62/566499	October 1, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING BONUS GAME TRIGGER ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	15/881618	January 26, 2018	USA

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE AND METHOD HA VING BONUS GAME TRIGGER ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	62/566894	October 2, 2017	USA
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FACILITATING BET CONFIGURATION WITHIN A GIVEN GAME DENOMINATION INCLUDING PAYOUT PERCENTAGE SELECTION BY BET LEVEL	62/566915	October 2, 2017	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	GAMING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	14/807944	July 24, 2015	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEMS FOR ENHANCING FUNDING OF GAMING	14/673335	March 30, 2015	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	PRE-AUTHORIZED CASINO CREDIT INSTRUMENT	15/875566	January 19, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHECKLESS CASH ADVANCE SETTLEMENT	14/969916	December 15, 2015	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	CASINO CASH SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD UTILIZING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CARDS	15/047198	February 18, 2016	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	CASINO CASH SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD UTILIZING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CARDS	PCT/US16/53205	September 22, 2016	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	FINANCIAL TERMINAL THAT AUTOMATICALLY RECONFIGURES INTO DIFFERENT FINANCIAL PROCESSING TERMINAL TYPES	15/892543	February 9, 2018	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING MONETARY VALUE GAMING TICKET REDEMPTION	15/272395	September 21, 2016	USA
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	ATM AND POS TERMINAL AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF	6081792	June 27, 2000	
EVERI GAMES INC.	GAMING MACHINE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD PROVIDING FLEXIBLE BET CONFIGURATION WITHIN A GIVEN GAME DENOMINATION	62/234632	September 29, 2015	

Owner	Title Of Patent / App	Patent No./ App No./Pub No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date For Apps	Country
EVERI PA YMENTS INC.	GAMING SYSTEM AND GAMING MACHINES UTILIZING TICKETS HAVING A FEATURE TRIGGER.	14/821876	August 10, 2015	
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	GAMING REWARD AND PROMOTIONAL SYSTEM AND GAMING MACHINES UTILIZING CASH TICKETS HAVING A FEATURE TRIGGER.	14/873257	October 2, 2015	
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENABLING CHARITABLE DONATIONS WHEN REDEEMING MONETARY VALUE GAMING TICKETS	62/221751	September 22, 2015	
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	EMV TRANSACTION CASINO CASH SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD	62/233089	September 25, 2015	
EVERI PAYMENTS INC.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SUPPORTING HOT PLUGGING OF REMOTE STORAGE DEVICES ACCESSED OVER A NETWORK VIA NVME CONTROLLER	14/496916	September 25, 2014	

RECORDED: 08/13/2021